
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Sunday, 21 March 2021

M M1/2/3 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MOUNT FRANKLIN 1 Weighted points score DAP, 11/03/2021, R10, M 6M 3M 3P M1/1C. Micallef 469208 24/0219

 2 SAMMY DOWNS Last start Masters winner DAP, 11/03/2021, R10, M 1M 8M 4P M2/1/2C. Williams 472084 22/0193

 3 TOWERING DAWN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/03/2021, R3, M 8M 3P 8P M2/2/1B. Smith 489972 12/0271

 4 PERFECT EVEREST 1 Weighted points score DAP, 11/03/2021, R10, M 5M 7P 1M M2/1/1G. Eslick 490605 8/0130

 5 MORNING TIDE Weighted points score DUB, 13/03/2021, R3, M 5M 8P 8P M2/2/1A. Ginn 491305 9/085

 6 SOJOURN Last start Masters placegetter DUB, 13/03/2021, R3, M 2M 6P 4P M3/2A. Ginn 489883 3/0207

 7 SANDAVE STORM Weighted points score NOW, 14/03/2021, R9, P 8P 3P 2M M3/1R. Kidd 476618 8/0134

 8 MOUNT OXLEY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 16/03/2021, R8, M 4M 5M 4P M3/1C. Micallef 469203 10/0123
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NOW Sunday, 21 March 2021

P 5 365 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FYODOR BALE Grade order Grade 4 2P 1P 4P 4/1/2C. Colaiacovo 499525 6/4243

 2 CARTWHEEL Grade order Grade 4 1P 5P 1P 4/1/2C. O'Brien 532377 5/4201

 3 TOTAL FICTION Grade order Grade 4 1P 4P 5P 4/1/2K. Midson 490610 11/9171

 4 IGNATIOUS BALE Grade order Grade 4 1P 5P (FEL)P 4/1/2C. Colaiacovo 497960 5/4126

 5 PRINCESS FORTY Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 1P 5/3M. Forner 536680 3/1202

 6 HE'S ACE Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 4P 5/2R. Matic 498469 6/2201

 7 ASQUITH BALE Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 1P 5/2S. Rhodes 526095 3/2196

 8 DESERT HEAT 2 Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 1P 5/2R. Hatton 498006 3/2189

 9 WISH MASTER Grade order Grade 5 1P 5P 5P 5/1L. Bowman 526544 4/3186

 10 STILTON STUNNER Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 3P 5/4J. Alaban 530566 1/0134
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Tot Wins

 1 GOOD ODDS TIGER Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 2P 5/2A. Bell 531157 7/2258

 2 NO PROBLEM HERE Grade order Grade 5 4M 3M 2M 5/1M. Clayton 487665 13/10227

 3 KEEPING ON Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 2P 5/4J. Callaughan 508715 6/0225

 4 STILTON SQUIRT 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 2P 1P 5/4K. Rees 520249 5/0213

 5 LOLLOBRIGIDA Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 3P 5/3J. Fisher 499832 4/1199

 6 ZEAL OF APPROVAL Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 2P 5/4D. Maniaci 520405 3/0195

 7 CUMBRIA JIM 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 2P 5/1S. Fitch 521206 12/2192

 8 ZAMBORA TAN Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 7P 5/1P. Massa 521020 10/6189

 9 CHASING MAVIS Grade order Grade 5 3C 4P 2P 5/4J. Callaughan 508718 5/0188

 10 WARREN WAHOO Grade order Grade 5 4C 6P 3C 5/3A. Bell 527959 5/1187

 11 CRUX Grade order Grade 5 4P 2P 7P 5/1M. Jenner 520678 7/3183

 12 SHOWDOWN Grade order Grade 5 4C 1P 1P 5/1A. Ginn 535224 4/3181

 13 ARWON HILL Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 7P 5/4G. Summerfield 529770 1/0174

 14 SOLVING CRIME Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 5P 5/4A. Anderson 528598 1/0168

 15 SHAYE Grade order Grade 5 6C 2P 2P 5/2A. Ginn 535220 5/2167

 16 GO BABY GO 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 2P 3P 5/2G. Edwards 521598 6/3165

 17 DOUBLE MY BUBBLE Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 4P 5/1M. Clayton 523979 4/3165

 18 CUMBRIA NINNO Grade order Grade 5 4P 5P 4P 5/2S. Fitch 521201 5/3156

 19 WASTEMAN Grade order Grade 5 3P 7P 3P 5/4M. Clayton 523980 1/0156

 20 TROUBLE AT MILL Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 7C 5/1A. Anderson 528595 6/4154

 21 JOHN JOHN DORY Grade order Grade 5 8C 5P 3C 5/3A. Bell 527956 5/1151

 22 IDRIA BALE Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 3P 5/1S. Rhodes 490485 6/4150

 23 RUNAWAY JOE Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 5/4A. Dwyer 538041 1/0149

 24 TEXAS KEEPING Grade order Grade 5 7P 7P 3C 5/4A. Bell 531294 1/0134

 25 COL COWBOY 2 Grade order Grade 5 8P (BDN)P 2P 5/4A. Swan 517840 1/0132

 26 SPECIAL BLEND Grade order Grade 5 4P 5P 1P 5/4A. Dwyer 538037 2/0132

 27 BLUE MOSS Grade order Grade 5 8C 5P 6P 5/3G. Summerfield 529767 3/2117

 28 TOURELLO Grade order Grade 5 6P 4P 5P 5/1K. Midson 498734 9/5111

 29 SAND RUNNER Grade order Grade 5 8P 5P 3P 5/4K. Midson 521497 4/0108

 30 HELLO DREAM Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 5C 5/1A. Bell 498875 8/3106

 31 HEART LINES 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 5/4K. Coleman 529694 1/0105
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 32 STILTON STELLA 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 8P 3P 5/1K. Rees 498947 5/3101

 33 WORKING BEE 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 8P 5P 5/4N. Bayo 517838 1/0100

 34 SHADY COMET 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 5P 4P 5/1M. Forner 498466 7/396

 35 GOLD PACER 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 7P 5/4G. Bayo 526854 1/093

 36 WHITE LINE WOLF Grade order Grade 5 7P 4P 7P 5/4K. Sherd 526875 1/093

 37 NANGAR LILLY Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 6P 5/1M. Burton 497585 8/487

 38 FIBRILLATION 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 8P 7P 5/4K. Coleman 529692 2/084

 39 STONEAGE ROMEO Grade order Grade 5 6P 8P 4P 5/2D. Maniaci 450272 9/277
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 1 MISS BLUE FANCY Last start placegetter NOW, 14/03/2021, R2, P 2P M/1J. Alaban 536679 0/0134

 2 FAST LURCH 1 Last start placegetter TEM, 07/03/2021, R1, P 3P 4P 3P M/1J. Tuovi 527425 0/098

 3 AFFIRMATION Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 14/03/2021, R1, P

RIC, 07/03/2021, R2, P

RIC, 17/02/2021, R3, P

3P 3P 2P M/1K. Coleman 526230 0/0144

 4 UNLAWFUL LAD Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 02/02/2021, R1, P 5P 4P 2P M/1A. Bell 532891 0/0114

 5 CRACKER NIGHT Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 01/03/2021, R3, P 5P 2P 5P M/1A. Dwyer 538036 0/0105

 6 WINLOCK LAD First start M/1A. Bell 534190 0/00

 7 COLLERSON First start M/1S. Evans 529845 0/00

 8 SPOTS LIKE FORTY First start M/1J. Alaban 536684 0/00

 9 LILY WILDFLOWER 1 First start M/1G. Bayo 533458 0/00

 10 CAROL'S CLAN Weighted points score NOW, 14/03/2021, R2, P 4P 8P 6P M/1A. Anderson 528596 0/069

 11 SILVER SILLI 1 Weighted points score BUL, 14/07/2020, R1, P 7P 7Y 4P M/1G. Bayo 526855 0/046
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 1 ZHUKOV Last start winner NOW, 14/03/2021, R5, P 1P 4P 2P 1/2C. Lovelee 498930 14/13303

 2 TOMERONG BLAZE Last start placegetter NOW, 14/03/2021, R5, P 3P 1P 6P 1/2F. Goodwin 523506 12/11333

 3 HOLA ADIOS Last start placegetter DAP, 04/03/2021, R12, P 2P 4P 1P 1/1A. Bell 526255 15/13306

 4 NEO BALE Last start placegetter BAL, 24/02/2021, R3 3P 4P 4P 1/2S. Rhodes 493358 16/8168

 5 GOOD ODDS REWARD Weighted points score RIC, 12/03/2021, R6, P 6P 1P 1P 1/1A. Bell 531163 10/9321

 6 CUMBRIA JIM 2 Weighted points score WPK, 10/03/2021, R8, P 4P 3P 2P 1/2S. Fitch 521206 12/9192
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 1 FREEWAY LASS Weighted points score NOW, 14/03/2021, R5, P 6P 6P 2Y 2/1/1P. Oldfield 497762 9/8204

7 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 17 March 2021 - 06:39 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 SPRING CHILLI Last start placegetter NOW, 06/03/2021, R6, P 2P 6P 1P 3/1/1M. Burton 498565 6/5291

 2 TOWERING DAWN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/03/2021, R3, M 8M 3P 8P 3/1/1B. Smith 489972 12/11271

 3 MAXIMUM RHONDA Weighted points score DUB, 13/03/2021, R7, P 8P 1P 4P 3/1/1A. Ginn 519621 6/5183

 4 KENT KILOWATT Weighted points score WPK, 26/12/2020, R8, C 7C 5P 6C 3/1/1A. Bell 498012 11/10138
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 1 YAKI BLUE Last start placegetter NOW, 14/03/2021, R5, P 2P 5P 3P 4/1/1M. Forner 498467 6/4174

 2 KALANY BALE Weighted points score NOW, 14/03/2021, R5, P 4P 2P 1P 4/1/1S. Rhodes 528165 5/4255

 3 MALDINI 2 Weighted points score WPK, 13/03/2021, R7, C 4C 1P 4P 4/1/1D. Matic 522743 11/4209

 4 MAC OLGA Weighted points score NOW, 06/03/2021, R5, P (FEL)P 4P 2P 4/1/2G. Eslick 528711 5/4189

 5 DAYANA BALE Weighted points score NOW, 14/03/2021, R8, P 8P 1P 3P 4/1/1S. Rhodes 499205 8/6186
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 1 CULPABLE MODEL Last start winner NOW, 06/03/2021, R10, P 1P 2P 3P 5/3M. Clayton 532365 2/1204

 2 FILE THE ACE Last start winner NOW, 14/03/2021, R1, P 1P 4P 5/4R. Matic 532968 1/0110

 3 TONNES OF ZIP Last start placegetter DAP, 11/03/2021, R8, P 3P 2P 2P 5/1A. Bell 491440 11/10234

 4 MEEKA'S BOY BILL Last start placegetter RIC, 10/03/2021, R10, P 3P 2P 4P 5/1A. Bell 528260 7/6189

 5 DESERT HEAT 1 Last start placegetter NOW, 14/03/2021, R6, P 2P 4P 1P 5/2R. Hatton 498006 3/2189

 6 HONEY MONEY Last start placegetter NOW, 26/02/2021, R4, P 3P 6C 4C 5/2M. Burton 522069 3/2159

 7 SPRING BRIGADE Last start placegetter RIC, 10/03/2021, R7, P 3P 7P 7P 5/1A. Bell 491233 11/0156

 8 PRECEDENCE Last start placegetter NOW, 14/03/2021, R7, P 3P 4P 4P 5/4F. Goodwin 498468 1/0150

 9 MERRY LASS Last start placegetter NOW, 14/03/2021, R8, P 3P 8P 4P 5/1R. Matic 531771 5/3141

 10 MARVIN'S GIRL Last start placegetter NOW, 06/03/2021, R2, P 2P 1P 4P 5/4G. Edwards 533185 1/0125

 11 TOMERONG BEAUTY Last start placegetter NOW, 14/03/2021, R10, P 3P 4P 5P 5/3F. Goodwin 522496 2/1116

 12 MOUNT FRANKLIN 2 Weighted points score DAP, 11/03/2021, R10, M 6M 3M 3P 5/1C. Micallef 469208 24/7219

 13 STILTON SQUIRT 2 Weighted points score DAP, 11/03/2021, R5, P 8P 2P 1P 5/1K. Rees 520249 5/3213

 14 WAZOWSKI Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R6, P 5P 2P 3P 5/4M. Jenner 520677 1/0198

 15 TOWERING SMITH Weighted points score DAP, 04/03/2021, R7, P 7P 3P 2P 5/1B. Smith 520493 8/7177

 16 SHEIKE SUSIE Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2021, R11, P 8P 4P 4P 5/2A. Bell 525003 3/2159

 17 JOSHUA KEEPING Weighted points score RIC, 07/03/2021, R5, P 8P 2P 6P 5/1A. Bell 531287 4/3156

 18 GET ON IT Weighted points score NOW, 14/03/2021, R6, P 6P 3P 6P 5/1C. Colaiacovo 498162 4/3156

 19 BOOMERANG BINDI Weighted points score DAP, 04/02/2021, R7, P 5P 1P 3P 5/2G. Bayo 527502 3/2156

 20 MIN JAM SAYA Weighted points score DUB, 13/03/2021, R11, P 6P 2P 2P 5/2A. Ginn 528338 4/2147

 21 MAIMIE'S ROSE Weighted points score DAP, 18/02/2021, R4, P 7P 2P 2P 5/4D. Ramsay 530545 1/0147

 22 ZULU DUCHESS Weighted points score NOW, 14/03/2021, R9, P 7P 1P 6P 5/2R. Arnold 533059 3/2138

 23 CASSIA BALE Weighted points score BUL, 16/03/2021, R6, P 7P 5P 6P 5/3S. Rhodes 532339 3/1133

 24 COL COWBOY 1 Weighted points score DAP, 21/01/2021, R3, P 8P (BDN)P 2P 5/4A. Swan 517840 1/0132

 25 JERRA LEE Weighted points score GBN, 12/03/2021, R8, P 4P 6P 1P 5/2D. Smart 497760 3/2131

 26 PERFECT EVEREST 2 Weighted points score DAP, 11/03/2021, R10, M 5M 7P 1M 5/1G. Eslick 490605 8/6130

 27 EXUDE LIGHTNESS Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R9, P 6P 3P 6P 5/3K. Rowe 528709 2/1128

 28 MOUNT OXLEY 1 Weighted points score BUL, 16/03/2021, R8, M 4M 5M 4P 5/1C. Micallef 469203 10/1123

 29 STILTON FRECKLE Weighted points score NOW, 14/03/2021, R9, P 5P 1P 8P 5/3P. Goodsell 520247 2/1123

 30 ROAD LEE LASS Weighted points score NOW, 14/03/2021, R7, P 4P (FEL)Y 7P 5/1P. Oldfield 497759 8/6123

 31 SARGEANT WEST Weighted points score GBN, 11/12/2020, R4, P 6P 8P 1P 5/3G. Summerfield 507493 2/1117
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 32 ALLITERATION Weighted points score GBN, 18/12/2020, R9, P 6P 6C 2P 5/4A. Dwyer 492004 6/0116

 33 RED RUFUS Weighted points score NOW, 14/03/2021, R10, P 5P 7P 2P 5/3P. Reid 494470 2/1111

 34 ROCKING JEWEL Weighted points score NOW, 14/03/2021, R8, P 7P 8P 2P 5/1L. Michael 529522 5/4109

 35 HECTICNESS Weighted points score GBN, 12/03/2021, R3, P 8P 7P 6P 5/1A. Ginn 517504 4/3108

 36 MISS SHARPE Weighted points score DAP, 11/03/2021, R9, P 6P 3P 7P 5/4C. Williams 526986 1/0108

 37 PROMOTION Weighted points score RIC, 12/03/2021, R11, P 7P 7P 6P 5/2A. Bell 496389 5/2105

 38 RED SPRING STAR Weighted points score NOW, 14/03/2021, R7, P 7P 6P 3P 5/1B. Shoobert 491772 9/8102

 39 WORKING BEE 2 Weighted points score NOW, 11/10/2020, R9, P 8P 8P 5P 5/4N. Bayo 517838 1/0100

 40 SKYWAY Weighted points score DAP, 11/03/2021, R9, P 8P 8P 7P 5/4A. Bell 525002 1/098

 41 JOHANNA JEWEL Weighted points score RIC, 12/03/2021, R9, P 7P 6P 6P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/196

 42 PEARL OF WISDOM Weighted points score RIC, 12/03/2021, R9, P 4P 7P 7P 5/4S. Evans 520461 1/096

 43 SHADY COMET 2 Weighted points score NOW, 14/03/2021, R6, P 4P 5P 4P 5/1M. Forner 498466 7/396

 44 BILLY BUCCA Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2021, R8, P 4P 7P 6P 5/1A. Bell 499826 5/493

 45 GOLD PACER 1 Weighted points score NOW, 10/01/2021, R3, P 6P 6P 7P 5/4G. Bayo 526854 1/093

 46 BE MY FRIEND Weighted points score NOW, 14/03/2021, R10, P 4P 4P 6P 5/4F. Shoobert 499925 1/084

 47 RHINO JOE Weighted points score NOW, 14/03/2021, R7, P 8P 6P 4Y 5/2P. Reid 490890 4/283

 48 SPINS ON SPINS Weighted points score GBN, 12/03/2021, R5, P 7P 4P 6P 5/2P. Reid 520002 3/278

 49 KAMARA BALE Weighted points score NOW, 14/03/2021, R6, P 8P 7P 6Y 5/4S. Rhodes 499530 2/066

 50 STAR'S CHANCE Weighted points score NOW, 14/03/2021, R10, P 6P 6P 8P 5/4B. Shoobert 499926 1/062
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 1 REVOLVER TWIST Last start placegetter NOW, 06/03/2021, R2, P 3P 3P M/1G. Edwards 533182 0/0123

 2 MAURITIAN JAZZ Last start placegetter NOW, 14/03/2021, R1, P 2P 7P 2P M/1S. Pulbrook 535620 0/0100

 3 TOMERONG QUEEN Last start placegetter NOW, 14/03/2021, R1, P 3P 4P M/1F. Goodwin 522497 0/092

 4 TEA POLICE Last start placegetter BUL, 16/03/2021, R1, P 3P 5P M/1B. Campbell 537469 0/088

 5 CEDAR BOW Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 03/03/2021, R1, P 5P 3P 5P M/1A. Bell 529903 0/079

 6 JUMPING BEAN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 26/02/2021, R1, P 6P 5P 3P M/1R. Hatton 537472 0/075

 7 STILTON SAPPHIRE First start M/1K. Rees 498944 0/00

 8 OPEN MIESKI Unplaced after 1 start NOW, 14/03/2021, R1, P 4P M/1B. Campbell 537468 0/058

 9 HARD TEA Unplaced after 1 start BUL, 16/03/2021, R1, P 6P M/1B. Campbell 537467 0/042

 10 ROB'S ROY Unplaced after 1 start NOW, 06/03/2021, R1, P 7P M/1R. Hatton 537473 0/033

 11 STILTON TITAN Weighted points score NOW, 02/01/2021, R2, P 5P 4P 5P M/1K. Rees 508657 0/076

 12 ANGEL HOLLY Weighted points score GBN, 12/03/2021, R1, P 5P 5Y 4P M/1P. Reid 526207 0/052

 13 ON PAR Weighted points score NOW, 14/03/2021, R1, P 7P 8P 5P M/1G. Edwards 533184 0/048

 14 HARVEST MOON Weighted points score BUL, 16/03/2021, R1, P 7P 7P 4P M/1R. Hatton 537471 0/046
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 1 MALDINI 1 Weighted points score WPK, 13/03/2021, R7, C 4C 1P 4P 3/1/2D. Matic 522743 11/6209
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 1 CANDY CARRERA Last start Provincial winner DAP, 11/03/2021, R7, P 1P 1P 7P 4/1/1P. Massa 521019 10/4215

 2 OPINIONS Weighted points score WPK, 13/03/2021, R10, C 5C 5P 2C 4/1/1M. Burton 526356 8/4229

 3 MINOR MISS Weighted points score WPK, 13/03/2021, R8, C 8C 3P 2C 4/1/2J. Callaughan 508714 5/3181
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 1 STILTON SQUIRT 3 Weighted points score DAP, 11/03/2021, R5, P 8P 2P 1P 5/4K. Rees 520249 5/0213

 2 GO BABY GO 2 Weighted points score NOW, 14/03/2021, R4, P 8P 2P 3P 5/2G. Edwards 521598 6/3165

 3 HEART LINES 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/03/2021, R2, P 5P 1P 5/4K. Coleman 529694 1/0105

 4 STILTON STELLA 2 Weighted points score DAP, 11/03/2021, R4, P 4P 8P 3P 5/1K. Rees 498947 5/3101

 5 FIBRILLATION 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/02/2021, R10, P 4P 8P 7P 5/4K. Coleman 529692 2/084
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 1 FAST LURCH 2 Last start placegetter TEM, 07/03/2021, R1, P 3P 4P 3P M/1J. Tuovi 527425 0/098

 2 LILY WILDFLOWER 2 First start M/1G. Bayo 533458 0/00

 3 SILVER SILLI 2 Weighted points score BUL, 14/07/2020, R1, P 7P 7Y 4P M/1G. Bayo 526855 0/046
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